
Northern Ariz. (2-2-3, 0-0-0) -vs- Southern Utah (0-2-5, 0-0-0)
09/03/2023 at Cedar City (Thunderbird Soccer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 75:03 (YELLOW), #5 Holly Hunter (NAU)   

Date: 09/03/2023
Attendance: 150
Stadium: Thunderbird Soccer Field
Officials: Referee, Leo Vargas   Asst. Referee, Michael Anglin   Asst.
Referee, Cory Mann   Alt. Official, Fernando Morales   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Northern Ariz. 1 0 1
Southern Utah 1 0 1

Northern Ariz. 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Corcoran, Trinity 0 0 0 0 48
DEF 2 Borden, Jaylin 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 4 Williams, Dai 3 2 0 0 74
MID 5 Hunter, Holly 0 0 0 0 57
MID 8 Lujan, Joey 0 0 0 0 29
DEF 16 Larsen, Allie 0 0 0 0 71
FWD 18 Veloz, Allison 1 0 0 0 39
MID 21 Ott, Avery 2 0 0 0 79
MID 28 Massman, Molly 0 0 0 0 21
FWD 33 Shebar, Kayla 0 0 0 0 27
DEF 37 Bos, Olivia 0 0 0 0 29

Substitutes
GK 1 Manzo, Natalie 0 0 0 0 42
FWD 3 Caslin, Morgan 0 0 0 0 26
DEF 6 Matula, Sammi 0 0 0 0 11
DEF 9 Quinn, Grace 0 0 0 0 61
MID 10 Shafer, Maddie 2 1 0 0 40
MID 11 Maszton, Logan 0 0 0 0 61
MID 12 Lantz, Carly 0 0 0 0 17
MID 14 Grant, Rece 0 0 0 0 13
FWD 17 Willoughby, Katie 0 0 0 0 15
DEF 22 Burton, Karli 0 0 0 0 33
FWD 23 Novak, Josie 5 5 1 0 72
FWD 26 Phoenix, Haylee 2 1 0 0 16
DEF 31 O'Connor, Erin 0 0 0 0 19

Totals 16 9 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Corcoran, Trinity 47:32 1 2
1 Manzo, Natalie 42:28 0 1

Totals 1 3

Southern Utah 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Ortega, Julia 0 0 0 0 90
MID 2 Keller, Alison 0 0 0 0 15
DEF 11 Kimble, Laney 1 1 0 0 89
DEF 12 Murray, Aubrey 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 15 Sofonia, Sammie 1 0 0 0 84
MID 18 Takase, Chiaki 0 0 0 0 75
FWD 22 Gardner, Whitney 2 1 1 0 72
DEF 23 Oguntade, Adelayo 0 0 0 0 60
MID 24 Larsen, Addison 0 0 0 0 50
DEF 26 Stewart, Kiki 0 0 0 0 90
MID 31 Yamamoto, Mayu 0 0 0 1 62

Substitutes
FWD 9 Anderson, Libby 0 0 0 0 15
MID 10 Hamataka, Hailey 0 0 0 0 25
FWD 13 Roper, Steph 0 0 0 0 65
FWD 17 Rivera, Ashley 1 0 0 0 40
DEF 20 Knies, Angie 2 2 0 0 6
DEF 21 Orubor, Liz 0 0 0 0 43
DEF 25 Grider, Jenna 0 0 0 0 4
FWD 29 Cano, Skylar 0 0 0 0 15

Totals 7 4 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Ortega, Julia 90:00 1 7

Totals 1 7

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Northern Ariz. 10 6 16
Southern Utah 4 3 7

Saves By Period
Northern Ariz. 2 1 3
Southern Utah 3 5 8

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Northern Ariz. 4 1 5
Southern Utah 1 2 3

Fouls By Period
Northern Ariz. 3 7 10
Southern Utah 4 4 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

21:53 SUU Whitney Gardner Mayu Yamamoto
GOAL by SUU Gardner, Whitney Assist by
Yamamoto, Mayu.

26:24 NAU Josie Novak GOAL by NAU Novak, Josie.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 SUU Ortega, Julia at goalie for Southern Utah
00:00 NAU Corcoran, Trinity at goalie for Northern Ariz.
01:42 NAU NAU substitution: Novak, Josie for Shebar, Kayla.
03:48 SUU Corner kick [03:48].
05:24 NAU Corner kick [05:24].
06:38 NAU Corner kick [06:38].
06:54 NAU Shot by NAU Ott, Avery.
09:23 NAU Foul on Hunter, Holly.
11:51 NAU Shot by NAU Veloz, Allison.
12:17 NAU Foul on Massman, Molly.
14:02 SUU SUU substitution: Roper, Steph for Keller, Alison.
17:20 NAU Foul on Massman, Molly.
20:21 SUU SUU substitution: Rivera, Ashley for Larsen, Addison.
20:21 NAU NAU substitution: Shafer, Maddie for Massman, Molly.
20:31 NAU Shot by NAU Ott, Avery, out top left.
21:53 SUU GOAL by SUU Gardner, Whitney Assist by Yamamoto, Mayu.

Northern Ariz. 0, Southern Utah 1
23:06 NAU Shot by NAU Shafer, Maddie, out top right.
24:38 NAU Corner kick [24:38].
25:47 NAU Shot by NAU Borden, Jaylin, out top.
26:24 NAU GOAL by NAU Novak, Josie.

Northern Ariz. 1, Southern Utah 1
28:54 SUU SUU substitution: Hamataka, Hailey for Yamamoto, Mayu.
28:54 NAU NAU substitution: Phoenix, Haylee for Williams, Dai.
28:54 NAU NAU substitution: Caslin, Morgan for Lujan, Joey.
28:54 NAU NAU substitution: Maszton, Logan for Veloz, Allison.
28:54 NAU NAU substitution: Quinn, Grace for Bos, Olivia.
29:29 SUU Shot by SUU Rivera, Ashley, out top.
30:22 NAU Shot by NAU Phoenix, Haylee, bottom center, Team save.
33:17 SUU SUU substitution: Orubor, Liz for Oguntade, Adelayo.
33:39 SUU Offside against Southern Utah.
33:51 SUU Foul on Stewart, Kiki.
35:23 SUU Foul on Kimble, Laney.
36:58 NAU Shot by NAU Phoenix, Haylee, out top.
37:39 SUU Foul on Kimble, Laney.
38:26 SUU SUU substitution: Knies, Angie for Sofonia, Sammie.
38:26 SUU SUU substitution: Cano, Skylar for Gardner, Whitney.
38:31 SUU Shot by SUU Knies, Angie, bottom center, saved by Corcoran, Trinity.
38:51 NAU Shot by NAU Shafer, Maddie, bottom center, saved by Ortega, Julia.
39:36 SUU Foul on Murray, Aubrey.
41:34 SUU SUU substitution: Anderson, Libby for Takase, Chiaki.
41:34 SUU SUU substitution: Grider, Jenna for Hamataka, Hailey.
41:34 NAU NAU substitution: Burton, Karli for Hunter, Holly.
41:34 NAU NAU substitution: Shebar, Kayla for Caslin, Morgan.
41:39 NAU Shot by NAU Novak, Josie, bottom center, saved by Ortega, Julia.
43:13 NAU Corner kick [43:13].
43:48 SUU Shot by SUU Knies, Angie, bottom right, saved by Corcoran, Trinity.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 NAU
FOR NAU: , #0 Corcoran, Trinity, #2 Borden, Jaylin, #4 Williams, Dai, #22 Burton, Karli, #18 Veloz, Allison, #31
O'Connor, Erin, #11 Maszton, Logan, #21 Ott, Avery, #33 Shebar, Kayla, #23 Novak, Josie, #9 Quinn, Grace.

45:00 SUU

FOR SUU: , #00 Ortega, Julia, #13 Roper, Steph, #12 Murray, Aubrey, #31 Yamamoto, Mayu, #24 Larsen, Addison,
#22 Gardner, Whitney, #15 Sofonia, Sammie, #21 Orubor, Liz, #18 Takase, Chiaki, #26 Stewart, Kiki, #25 Grider,
Jenna.

45:00 SUU SUU substitution: Yamamoto, Mayu for Kimble, Laney.
45:00 SUU SUU substitution: Larsen, Addison for Knies, Angie.
45:00 SUU SUU substitution: Gardner, Whitney for Anderson, Libby.
45:00 SUU SUU substitution: Sofonia, Sammie for Cano, Skylar.
45:00 SUU SUU substitution: Takase, Chiaki for Rivera, Ashley.



45:00 NAU NAU substitution: Williams, Dai for Phoenix, Haylee.
45:00 NAU NAU substitution: Veloz, Allison for Shebar, Kayla.
45:00 NAU NAU substitution: O'Connor, Erin for Larsen, Allie.
45:00 NAU NAU substitution: unknown player for Shafer, Maddie.
45:00 NAU NAU substitution: Shebar, Kayla for unknown player.
45:13 SUU SUU substitution: Kimble, Laney for Grider, Jenna.
46:35 NAU Foul on Veloz, Allison.
47:32 NAU NAU substitution: Manzo, Natalie for Corcoran, Trinity.
47:43 SUU Shot by SUU Gardner, Whitney, right woodwork.
48:12 NAU Foul on Novak, Josie.
48:59 NAU Foul on Williams, Dai.
52:40 NAU Shot by NAU Novak, Josie, bottom right, saved by Ortega, Julia.
53:06 NAU Foul on Veloz, Allison.
54:30 SUU Offside against Southern Utah.
54:58 NAU NAU substitution: Willoughby, Katie for Veloz, Allison.
56:39 NAU Shot by NAU Novak, Josie, bottom center, saved by Ortega, Julia.
57:04 SUU Offside against Southern Utah.
59:37 NAU Shot by NAU Williams, Dai, bottom center, saved by Ortega, Julia.
59:48 NAU Shot by NAU Williams, Dai, out right.
61:31 NAU Foul on O'Connor, Erin.
62:03 SUU Foul on Kimble, Laney.
62:23 NAU Shot by NAU Williams, Dai, top left, saved by Ortega, Julia.
63:37 SUU SUU substitution: Rivera, Ashley for Yamamoto, Mayu.
63:37 SUU SUU substitution: Oguntade, Adelayo for Larsen, Addison.
63:37 SUU SUU substitution: Hamataka, Hailey for Orubor, Liz.
63:37 SUU SUU substitution: Anderson, Libby for Takase, Chiaki.
63:37 NAU NAU substitution: Shafer, Maddie for O'Connor, Erin.
63:37 NAU NAU substitution: Grant, Rece for Shebar, Kayla.
63:37 NAU NAU substitution: Larsen, Allie for Novak, Josie.
64:54 NAU Foul on Ott, Avery.
66:00 SUU Foul on Gardner, Whitney.
66:24 SUU SUU substitution: Cano, Skylar for Gardner, Whitney.
68:44 SUU Corner kick [68:44].
68:52 SUU Shot by SUU Kimble, Laney, bottom center, saved by Manzo, Natalie.
69:31 NAU NAU substitution: Lantz, Carly for Willoughby, Katie.
72:34 SUU Foul on Cano, Skylar.
72:55 NAU Foul on Lantz, Carly.
74:21 SUU Foul on Murray, Aubrey.
74:58 NAU NAU substitution: Matula, Sammi for Burton, Karli.
74:58 NAU NAU substitution: Hunter, Holly for Ott, Avery.
75:03 NAU Yellow card on NAU Hunter, Holly.
75:03 SUU SUU substitution: Gardner, Whitney for Cano, Skylar.
75:03 SUU SUU substitution: Takase, Chiaki for Hamataka, Hailey.
75:03 SUU SUU substitution: Yamamoto, Mayu for Anderson, Libby.
76:34 SUU SUU substitution: Orubor, Liz for Roper, Steph.
76:34 NAU NAU substitution: Caslin, Morgan for Grant, Rece.
79:47 SUU SUU substitution: Larsen, Addison for Rivera, Ashley.
79:47 NAU NAU substitution: Novak, Josie for Shafer, Maddie.
82:17 SUU Offside against Southern Utah.
84:39 SUU Corner kick [84:39].
84:56 NAU Shot by NAU Novak, Josie, bottom left, saved by Ortega, Julia.
85:20 NAU NAU substitution: Ott, Avery for Matula, Sammi.
85:58 NAU Corner kick [85:58].
86:08 SUU Shot by SUU Sofonia, Sammie, out top right.
86:57 SUU SUU substitution: Roper, Steph for Gardner, Whitney.
86:57 NAU NAU substitution: Shebar, Kayla for Lantz, Carly.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


